
2024 WWNEPSSA All-League Games
Sunday, November 10, 2024

The Ethel Walker School
10:00am



Congratulations to all players, coaches and teams 
on the 2024 soccer season!

For more WWNEPSSA information visit:
www.wwnepssa.com



WWNEPSSA Coaches Directory
Fall 2024

SScchhooooll HHeeaadd  CCooaacchh  NNaammee HHeeaadd  CCooaacchh  EEmmaaiill  HHeeaadd  CCooaacchh  CCeellll  

Choate Rosemary Hall Rick Koczak
rkoczak@choate.edu 
spfarrell@choate.edu 860-307-7638

Deerfield Academy Jeannette Boudway Jboudway@deerfield.edu 574-386-4057
Greenwich Academy Kate Sands ksands@greenwichacademy.org 914-217-0210
Hotchkiss School Missy Wolff mwolff@hotchkiss.org 860-978-1351
Kent School Greg LaCava lacavag@kent-school.edu 203-470-9915
Loomis Chaffee Linda Hathorn Linda_hathorn@loomis.org 928-607-2165
Miss Porter's Avi Dubnov adubnov@missporters.org 860-538-0323
Northfield Mt. Hermon Grace Sokolow gsokolow@nmhschool.org 303-514-6111
Sacred Heart - Greenwich Stuart Smith smiths@cshct.org 203-556-9951
The Taft School Rebecca Swift rswift@taftschool.org 203-889-8008
Westminster School Kelly Wosleger kwosleger@westminster-school.org 860-558-1007

Berkshire School Mark Gillon mgillon@berkshireschool.org 973-897-7696
Cheshire Academy Andrei Popescu andrei.popescu@cheshireacademy.org 203-868-9688
Greenwich Country Day School Neil Phillips neil.phillips@gcds.net 203-414-9308
Hopkins Alistair Lonsdale alistairlonsdale@hotmail.com 203-979-5472
Kingswood Oxford School Sal Penta penta.s@kingswoodoxford.org 860-919-3423
School of the Holy Child Michael Rivera m.rivera@holychildrye.org 914-403-5791
Suffield Academy Justin Pepoli jpepoli@suffieldacademy.org 978-424-3670
Wilbraham & Monson Sommer Mahoney smahoney@wma.us 413-250-5988
Williston Northampton Sara Reid sreid@williston.com 802-698-3875

Canterbury Amy Franklin afranklin@cbury.org 862-285-6934
Greens Farms Academy Andrew Henry iamandrewhenry@aol.com 203-916-2057
King School Tony Rocha trocha@kingschoolct.org 832-741-8980
Marianapolis Duun O'Hara Dohara@marianapolis.org 860-428-9282
Millbrook School Gordie MacKenzie gmackenzie@millbrook.org 845-220-6613
Miss Hall's Thomas Stock tstock@misshalls.org 214-364-9177
Pomfret School Erin Fisher efisher@pomfret.org 860-634-1693
Rye Country Day Jack Booth Jack_booth@ryecountryday.org 203-979-4395
St. Luke's Dan Clarke clarked@stlukesct.org 203-224-9466
The Ethel Walker School Colin Griggs cgriggs@my.ethelwalker.org 207-754-0384
The Frederick Gunn School Emily Gorman gormane@frederickgunn.org 203-530-1398
The Masters School (NY) Juan Cobos juan.cobos@mastersny.org 914-479-2088
Westover School Ryan Smith rsmith@westoverschool.org 203-305-3490

Christian Heritage Patton dpatton@chskingsmen.org 203-216-8937
Forman Ryan Yursha ryan.yursha@formanschool.org 302-399-1812
Hamden Hall Roland Joseph rolandjoseph@me.com 203-215-2225
Harvey School Dylan McDonough Dmcdonough@harveyschool.org 724-831-6677
Marvelwood Liza Maizel liza.maizel@marvelwood.org 203-788-9635
Oakwood Friends Meghan Bishop mbishop@oakwoodfriends.org 347-757-7085
Storm King Patrick Fulton pfulton@sks.org
The MacDuffie School Eric Wood ewood@macduffie.org 413-335-1077
The Williams School Liam Tresnan ltresnan@williamsschool.org 860-389-8939
Watkinson School Ann Haggerty ann_haggerty@watkinson.org 860-558-5360
Wooster School Curran Ford curran.ford@woosterschool.org 508-395-0975

CCLLAASSSS  AA

CCLLAASSSS  BB

CCLLAASSSS  CC

CCLLAASSSS  DD



2024 WWNEPSSA All-League
A/B Game

TEAM BLACKTEAM BLACK

## FFiirrsstt  NNaammee LLaasstt  NNaammee CCllaassss NNaammee  ooff  SScchhooooll HHoommeettoowwnn,,  SSttaattee PPoossiittiioonn
1 Allie McNerney 2027 Choate Rosemary Hall Southbury, CT MID
2 Maeve Molloy 2027 Choate Rosemary Hall Riverside, CT MID
3 Logan Dubuc 2026 Choate Rosemary Hall Wallingford, CT DEF
4 Juliana Kreuzer 2026 Greenwich Academy Greenwich, CT CB
5 Maia Bostwick 2027 Greenwich Academy Wilton, CT CMID
6 Amelia Sacratini 2026 Kent Pin court, Quebec, Canada MID
7 Elena Cosgriff 2027 Kent Woodbury, CT MID
8 Brielle Evensen 2027 Northfield Mount Hermon Merrimack, NH MID
9 Mia Voutsinas 2025 Northfield Mount Hermon Vaudreuil-Dorion, Quebec, Canada FOR
10 Sofia Lombardo Varsico 2026 Taft School Montreal, Canada CMID
11 Kendrick LaPrade 2025 Taft School Des moines, IA LOB
12 Katy Gappa 2025 Berkshire Sheffield, MA OB
13 Queenster Mensah 2025 Berkshire Accra CB
14 Mia Jacobson 2024 Greenwich Country Day School Katonah, NY FOR
15 Morgan Ertel 2025 Greenwich Country Day School Grrenwich, CT ROM
16 Olivia Schaller 2025 Kingswood Oxford Cromwell, CT MID
17 Diana Baffor 2025 Suffield Academy Old Akrade MID
18 Kayla Barthel 2025 Suffield Academy Windsor Locks, CT MID/DEF
19 Jocy Koffi 2026 Suffield Academy Abidjan, Ivory Coast FOR
20 Gabby Cooper 2027 Wilbraham and Monson Academy Springfield, MA DEF
21 Riley Maher 2028 Wilbraham and Monson Academy East Longmeadow, MA DEF

RED-54 Addisen Nicholson 2025 Kingswood Oxford South Windsor, CT GOALKEEPER



2024 WWNEPSSA All-League
A/B Game

TEAM LIGHT BLUE

## FFiirrsstt  NNaammee LLaasstt  NNaammee CCllaassss NNaammee  ooff  SScchhooooll HHoommeettoowwnn,,  SSttaattee PPoossiittiioonn
1 Alex Hermsdorf 2025 Deerfield Academy Winchester, MA DEF/FOR
2 Brooke Potter 2025 Hotchkiss Canton, CT ACM
3 Emily Wang 2025 Hotchkiss Laguna Niguel, CA ACM
4 Lizzie Orszulak 2027 Loomis Chaffee Longmeadow, MA MID
5 Alex Rhodes 2025 Loomis Chaffee Meriden, CT DEF
6 Lauren Ricapito 2026 Miss Porter's Avon, CT OB
7 Satya Gupta 2027 Miss Porter's Farmington, CT CMID
8 Arianna Chin 2026 Sacred Heart Greenwich Peekskill, NY ACM
9 Lucia Coviello 2027 Sacred Heart Greenwich Scarsdale, NY DCM
10 Hannah Coccaro 2026 Westminster School Rocky Hill, CT MID
11 Mia Fluckiger 2026 Westminster School Tolland, CT FOR
12 Izzy Medeiros 2025 Cheshire Academy Wolcott, CT OB/OM
13 Cali Dean Craft 2026 Cheshire Academy Tolland, CT CMID
14 Anne Gnidula 2025 Hopkins Easton, CT FOR
15 Nicole Tooker 2026 Hopkins Westport, CT CB
16 Nora Ujkaj 2027 School of the Holy Child White Plains, NY MID
17 Charlotte Manganello 2026 School of the Holy Child Briarcliff Manor, NY FOR
18 Viktoria Valdimarsdottir 2025 Williston Northampton School Iceland MID
19 Alice Brashares 2026 Williston Northampton School Albany, CA CB
20 Zoe Melia 2027 Williston Northampton School Hadley, MA CMID

RED-43 Ellie Westcott 2026 Miss Porter's Southwick, MA GOALKEEPER
RED-50 Ellie Schiller 2025 Deerfield Academy Poenix, AZ GOALKEEPER



2024 WWNEPSSA All-League
C/D Game

TEAM BLACKTEAM BLACK

## FFiirrsstt  NNaammee LLaasstt  NNaammee CCllaassss NNaammee  ooff  SScchhooooll HHoommeettoowwnn,,  SSttaattee PPoossiittiioonn
25 Jae Beauvais 2026 Canterbury East Haven, CT CB
26 Emma-Hayes Setterlund 2025 Canterbury Wilton, CT OB
27 Julia Johnson 2025 Greens Farms Academy Easton, CT DEF/CB
28 Lauren Delaurentis 2026 Greens Farms Academy Fairfield, CT FOR/MID
29 Fiona Curis 2026 Greens Farms Academy Orange, CT MID/FOR
30 Estella Renzi 2026 Millbrook School Watertown, NY MID
31 Naomi Ofosuhemaa 2027 Millbrook School Old Akrade, GHANA DEF
32 Krystal Medina-Angeles 2025 Pomfret Corona, CA MID
33 Quinn Sharfstein 2025 Pomfret Vail, CO MID
34 Cam Nelson 2025 St. Luke's School Greenwich, CT FOR
35 Emma Sherter 2025 St. Luke's School Ridgefield, CT MID
36 Pia Maccione 2026 The Frederick Gunn School Woodbury, CT CMID
37 Skylar Mitchell 2025 Westover Union, New Jersey FOR
38 Emmaline (Emma) Moeller 2027 Westover Viby, Denmark DEF
39 Farrin Paglia 2025 Forman School Avon, CT FOR
40 Daisy Stewart 2025 Forman School Harwinton, CT MID
41 Madalyn Cook 2028 Forman School Colchester, VT DEF
42 Amani Carty 2026 Harvey School Hartsdale, NY CMID
43 Mikayla Neave 2026 Harvey School Briarcliff Manor, NY FOR
44 Marlee Anselmi 2025 The Williams School Guilford, CT MID
45 Brooke McLoughlin 2025 The Williams School Noank, CT MID
46 Skylar Raymond 2025 The Williams School Noank, CT OB/OM

RED-53 Sofia Cuozzo 2025 The Frederick Gunn School Guilford, CT GOALKEEPER



2024 WWNEPSSA All-League
C/D Game

TEAM LIGHT BLUE

## FFiirrsstt  NNaammee LLaasstt  NNaammee CCllaassss NNaammee  ooff  SScchhooooll HHoommeettoowwnn,,  SSttaattee PPoossiittiioonn
25 Maya Atwood 2026 Ethel Walker Avon, CT MID
26 Emily Sanchez 2026 Ethel Walker Farmington, CT DEF
27 Anya Anderson 2025 King School Stamford, CT MID
28 Emma Cordulack 2027 King School Stamford, CT MID
29 Indigo Travis 2027 Miss Hall's School The Berkshires, MA FOR
30 Lily Smith 2025 Rye Country Day School Rye, NY CMID/CB
31 Caroline Stronski 2027 Rye Country Day School Bronxville, NY CMID
32 Faye Battersby 2025 The Marianapolis School Putnam, CT CB
33 Chloe Alba 2025 The Marianapolis School Sutton, MA FOR
34 Emma Barnes 2026 The Masters School (NY) Yonkers, NY FOR
35 Isabella Henriquez 2026 The Masters School (NY) Pelham, NY OMID
36 Madison Ihasz 2025 Christian Heritage School Ansonia, CT FOR/CMID
37 Jemi Ndjadi 2026 Christian Heritage School Trumbull, CT CB
38 Molly Romero 2026 Hamden Hall Country Day Branford, CT DEF
39 Kyla Welby 2026 Hamden Hall Country Day Milford, CT MID
40 Amber Lewis 2025 The Storm King School Middletown, NY CMID
41 Nina Urtiaga Barragan 2026 The Storm King School Mexico City, Mexico FOR
42 Talia Harris 2026 Watkinson School West Hartford, CT MID
43 Hannah Pawlos 2027 Watkinson School Hamden, CT DEF
44 Kathryn Schade 2026 Wooster Danbury CT FOR
45 Alexandra Kriegel 2025 Wooster Danbury, CT MID
46 Abigail Smith 2028 Rye Country Day School Rye, NY DEF

RED-33 Aurora Mills 2027 Miss Hall's School Pittsfield, MA GOALKEEPER



Thank you to The Ethel Walker School for hosting 
the 2024 WWNEPSSA All-League Games!


